

SC No.107/2022
FIR No.270/2021
PS: N.F.C.
U/S 302 /201/34 IPC
State Vs. Muskan And Others.

23.03.2023

Present: Sh. Abhinav Kumar Dubey, Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Mohd. Jamalluddin, Koshlendra @ Aman, Muskan,
Vivek @ Bagadi and Triza @Menu produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Kallu and Raj Kumar Gupta @ Rajpal on
bail.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma, counsel for accused Raj Kumar Gupta @
Rajpal.
Sh. S. Jeevanandan, counsel for accused Jamalluddin.
Sh. Avnish Rana, counsel for accused Kaushlendra @ Aman.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, counsel for accused Vishal @ Kallu and
Vivek @ Bagadi.
Ms. Anu Narula, counsel for accused Muskan and Triza.

IO/Inspector Suman Kumar in person.

PW2 Rohan in person. He is cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summon to PW Akash, to appear in person on next date
of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 13.04.2023 for PE.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
23.03.2023