

SC No.107/2023
State Vs. Mohd. Jamaluddin & Ors.
FIR No.270/2021

03.01.2024

Present: Sh. R K Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Mohd. Jamaluddin @ Jamal, Kaushlendra @ Aman, Muskan, Vivek @ Bagadi and Priza @ Meenu produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Kallu and Raj Kumar Gupta are present in person (**on bail**).
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Kallu and Vivek @ Bagadi.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar Gupta.
Ms. Anu Narula, Ld. Counsel for accused Muskan and Triza @ Meenu.
Sh. Alok Bachawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamaluddin.
PW-Mohd. Naseem in person.
MHC(M) in person.
IO Inspt. Suman absent.
IO Inspt. Pankaj Guliya in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-4 is present today since 10 O' Clock and several passover since 10 O' Clock has been sought on behalf of accused Jamaluddin by Ld. Proxy Counsel stating that the main counsel Sh. Alok Bachawat shall be appearing.

At 01:27 pm Sh. Alok Bachawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamaluddin has appeared and has sought permission to defer the cross examination of PW-4 on the pretext that the CCTV footage has not been provided to the accused and the same is required since the defence of the accused Jamaluddin shall be based on the same and further relies upon the order sheet dated 06.06.2023.

Contd...P/2-

::2::

Let IO Inspt. Suman Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing with direction to clarify regarding the CCTV footage.

PW-4 is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for cross examination of PW-4 and further proceedings on 16.01.2024.

At this stage, accused Jamaluddin has moved an application that he be permitted to wear his spectacles to the Court room from the lock-up (Saket Court).

In view of the submissions same is allowed and accused Jamaluddin is permitted to wear his spectacles while appearing before the Court. Application is disposed off.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan)
ASJ-02/South-East/Saket
New Delhi /03.01.2024