

SC No.107/2022

State Vs. Mohd. Jamaluddin @ Jamal & Ors.

FIR No.270/2021

PS NFC

13.02.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer of this Court is on leave today.**

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Mohd. Jamaluddin @ Jamal, Kaushlendra @ Aman, Muskan, Vivek @ Bagadi and Triza @ Meenu produced from JC.  
Accused Vishal @ Kallu and Raj Kumar Gupta are present in person (on bail).  
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar Gupta.  
Ms. Mehak Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Muskan, Triza and Kaushlender.  
PW 4 Mohd. Naseem absent.  
IO Inspt. Suman Kumar absent (sought exemption, due to heavy arrangement).

As prayed, matter be listed on **14.03.2024**, for purpose already fixed.

Reader/13.02.2024