

FIR No. 270/2021
PS New Friends Colony
U/s 302/201/34 IPC & Section 25 Arms Act
STATE Vs. MUSKAN & ORS

11.12.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Jamaluddin @ Jamal, Kaushlendra @ Aman,
(produced from JC).
Accused Raj Kr Gupta, Vivek and Vishal, Muskan and
Triza @ Menu in person.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Vivek and Vishal.
Sh. Yogendra Singh and Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for
accused Kaushlendra @ Aman.
Ms. Anu Narula, Ld. Counsel for accused Muskan and Triza @ Meenu.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar Gupta.
Sh. Alok Bachawat, Ld. Counsel for accused Jamaluddin.

PW- Ct. Sangeeta absent.
PW- Ct. Anu absent.
PW- Harender Kumar in person.
PW- Naresh Khareta in person.
IO Inspector Suman Kumar in person.
IO SI Mahavir Singh in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW11- Naresh Khareta, partly examined and discharged.

PW11- Naresh Khareta and PW- Harender Kumar are bound down
for the next date of hearing.

IO has sought time to clarify regarding the pendrives seized vide
seizure memo from witness Naresh Khareta and Harender Kumar for the next date
of hearing.

IO SI Mahavir be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 24.02.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
11.12.2025_(ak)