

9 FIR No. 270/2021
PS New Friends Colony
U/s 302/201/34 IPC & Section 25 Arms Act
STATE Vs. MUSKAN & ORS

04.06.2026

Present : Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd. Jamaluddin @ Jamal (in interim bail till 02.07.2026),
Accused Kaushlendra @ Aman (**produced from JC**).
Accused Raj Kr Gupta, Vivek, Vishal, Triza @ Menu in person.
Accused Muskan absent.
Sh. Manish Chorasaya, Proxy Counsel for accused Mohd. Jamaluddin
appearing through VC.
Sh. Vijay Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kaushlender @ Aman
appearing through VC.
Ms. Anu Narula, Ld. Counsel for accused Muskan and Triza @
Meenu appearing through VC.
Sh. Talib, Proxy counsel for accused Muskan and Triza @ Meenu
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal and Vivek.
PW-11 Naresh Kharega in person.
PW-Harender Kumar in person.
Inspt. Gyan Prakash in person on behalf of Inspt. Suman Kumar.
IO SI Mahavir Singh in person.
Inspt. Suman Kumar absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Muskan.

Heard and allowed for today only.

However, Inspt. Suman Kumar is absent.

The CD/Pen Drive furnished by witness Naresh Kharega had
to be played today however clarification is required from the IO Inspt.
Suman Kumar.

However, IO is absent.

**Let fresh summons be issued to IO Inspt. Suman Kumar for
next date of hearing.**

Contd...P/2

::2::

Regular Addl. PP for State is not available.

Both witnesses are bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on aforesaid pen drive on **25.08.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
04.06.2026 (vk)