

13.08.2026

Present : Sh. Ashish Bilgaiyan, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Peeyush Aggarwal (A-1) is on bail (**joined through VC**).

Accused Sunil Kumar Jain discharged on 15.03.2012. Proceedings against accused Sri Chand abated on 06.11.2024.

Accused Narayan Diwakar (A-4) is present on bail.

Accused Yogi Raj (A-5) is present on bail.

Accused U.S. Bhatnagar (A-6) is **absent**.

Accused Sushil Kumar Sharma (A-7) is present on bail.

Accused Anna Wankhede (A-8) is present on bail.

Accused Mukesh Sharma (A-9) is present on bail.

Accused Narender Singh Khatri (A-10) is on bail (**joined through VC**).

Proceedings against accused Kamal Singh (A-11) stood abated vide order dated 06.02.2023.

Proceedings against accused Sushil Prakash Saxena (A-12) stood abated vide order dated 23.06.2023.

Sh. Yash Datt, Sh. Daksh Sachdeva, Ms. Yashodhara Singh, Sh. Manas Parashar, Ld. Counsels for A-1 and A-9.

Sh. Abhishek Prasad, Ld. Counsel A-4 & A-5, and Amicus Curiae for A-6, A-7 & A-8.

The accused namely U.S. Bhatnagar (A-6) is exempted from his personal appearance for today only on the oral request of Ld. Counsel Sh. Abhishek Prasad.

Contd....2

The PW-90 Sh. Bhakti Pad Mishra is present. He is cross-examined on behalf of A-1 and A-9.

Put up for further examination in chief and cross-examination of the IO on 20.08.2206.

(Rajesh Malik)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-14
Rouse Avenue District Court: N.D.
13.08.2026